N-Series automatic circuit recloser
ww
w.
hi
me
lo
.v
n

PTCC - - -
11
Ordering Information
Nu-Lec Industries N-Series
1. Model:
4-20A SEF in N15,27 & 38.
1-20A SEF in ‘S’ models.
N-Series ACR
15 27 38
16
110
800
170
N15 N15S N27 N27S N38 N38S
2. Insulation medium:
SF6 gas insulated automatic
circuit recloser.
3. System Voltage:
15 = 15.5kV,
27 = 27kV,
38 = 38kV
4. Interrupt Capacity
12 = 12.5kA
16 = 16kA.
5. Insulation Level:
110 = 110kV
150 = 150kV
170 = 170kV (38kV N36/S)
6. Cable Rating:
250 = 250A
400 = 400A
630 = 630A
800 = 800A
The N-Series ACR ordering information comprises two part numbers. The circuit breaker part number includes a
Model Identifier and fields describing the Insulation Type, System Voltage, Interrupt Capacity, Insulation Level,
Cable Rating and Mounting Bracket. The Pole Top Control Cubicle (PTCC) comprises temperature range, cable
length and auxiliary supply. The part numbers do not include measurement units and is constructed using only
one option per field in the selection chart below. A part number example is shown below:
Nu-Lec-N36S-ACR-SF6-38-16-170-800-C and Nu-Lec-PTCC-Moderate-240-11
Nu-Lec - 1 ACR-SF6 - 3- - 4 - 5 - 6
170150
ACR-SF6ACR-SF6ACR-SF6
121212
630
400
250
630
400
250
630
400
250
630
400
250
Field
descriptions
Common control cubicle:
Specify the temperature
range, auxiliary supply
voltage and control cable
length for the Pole Top
Control Cubicle (PTCC).
Communication Protocol
and radio/modem cable
type must be separately
specified at time of order.
Nu-Lec-PTCC - - -
and
7. Mounting Bracket:
B = Type B
C = Type C
D = Substation mounting